15-

REQUESTED BY

NOFFICIAL RECORDS OF

DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

2003 AUG - 1 AH 10: 11

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

15 PAID BL DEPUTY

APN# 1220-21-810-204

Recording Requested By

Name Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.

Address 1800 Topo Canyon Rd. 5V-79

City/State/Zip Simi Valley, CA 93063 1. D. # 000398 995 22005N

Corporate Assignment of Deed of Trust

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed

0585175 BK0803PG00017 Recording requested by COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC When recorded mail to: COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. Corporation
ASSIGNMENT UNIT
1800 TAPO CANYON RD.
SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063 Attn: ASSIGNMENT UNIT

Tax Parcel: 1220-21-810-204

Mail tax statement to: Countrywide Tax Services

1757 Tapo Canyon Road, #300 Simi Valley, CA 93063

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST 00039899522005N Doc. ID# Commitment# 611873

For value received, the undersigned, COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC, 1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to: COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP 1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063

All beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated 8/17/01, executed by: FREDRICK WASILCHUK & KIMBER L WASILCHUK, Trustor as per TRUST DEED recorded as Instrument No. 0521771 on 8/30/01 in Book 0801 Page 8751 of official records in the County Recorder's Office of DOUGLAS County, NEVADA. Original Mortgage \$129,189.00
1342 VICTORIA DRIVE, GARDNERVILLE, NV 89410

Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said ${\sf Deed}$ of ${\sf Trust}$.

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS,

EDWARD GEPOVIAN, ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Dated: 06/12/2003 State of California County of Ventura

On 06/12/2003 before me, RICK RAMIREZ , personally appeared EDWARD GEROVIAN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is $\mbox{\it kare}$ subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their duly authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal official seal.

Signature:

RICK RAMIREZ

Prepared by: STEVEN BOOKBINDER 1800 TAPO CANYON RD. SIMI VALLEY. CA 93063 Phone#: (805) 577-4784



0585175 BK 0803 PG 00018